PRAVEG COMMUNICATIONS (INDIA) LIMITED

(Formerly Sword and Shield Pharma Limited in which Praveg Communications Limited has amalgamated)

February 14, 2020

BSE Limited 25th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 531637

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding Final Approval of Change of Name of the Company

We are pleased to inform you that we have received the Final Approval from BSE Limited for the change in name of the Company from "SWORD AND SHIELD PHARMA LIMITED" to "PRAVEG COMMUNICATIONS (INDIA) LIMITED" and the symbol from SWORDNSH to PRAVEG with effect from February 20, 2020. Please find enclosed copy of the Final Approval letters dated February 14, 2020 received from BSE Limited.

We request you to kindly take this on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Praveg Communications (India) Limited

(Formerly known as Sword and Shield Pharma Limited)

Mukesh Chaudhary Company Secretary &

Compliance Officer

Encl

: Final Approval Letter of BSE Notice No. 20200214-10 dated February 14, 2020









NOTICES

Notice No. 20200214-10 Notice Date 14 Feb 2020

Category Company related Segment Equity

Change in Name of the Company. Subject <u>Certificate of Incorporation.pdf</u>; Attachments

Content

Trading Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the under-mentioned Company has informed the Exchange about the change in its name. Accordingly, the SCRIP ID and ABBREVIATED NAME of the Company for BOLT Plus SYSTEM will be changed as follows w.e.f February 20, 2020.

Scrip Code	Existing Name	New Name	Scrip ID for BOLT Plus System	Abbreviated name on BOLT Plus System
531637	SWORD AND SHIELD PHARMA LTD.	PRAVEG COMMUNICATIONS (INDIA) LIMITED	PRAVEG	PRAVEG

Trading Members may please note that the share certificates not corrected with the new name of the company will also be good delivery in the market.

Mangesh Tayde

Assistant General Manager - Listing Operations (CRD)

February 14, 2020